complied with at all times in eight different interest stress scenarios of pbb (incl. the scenarios specified by the EBA).

The following two tables show the interest rate risk in the banking book for the pbb Group in accordance with article 448 (1)
letter a and b CRR. The table EU IRRBB1 shows the increase or decline in the present values of the banking book items in
the event of an interest rate shock. The present value changes are broken down according to currencies. The table EU
IRRBB2 shows the change in net interest income and the present value of the banking book positions in the event of shifts
in the rate structure curves within the six interest rate scenarios specified in accordance with the EBA guidelines
EBA/GL/2018/02.

Market risk

Interest rate risks in the investment book

Deutsche Pfandbriefbank Group Disclosure Report as of 30 June 2021 69

EU IRRBB1:  Present-value interest rate risks in the banking book according to currencies

All figures in € million, unless otherwise stated

a b c d

Present value change
30.06.2021

Present value change
31.12.2020

Decline in inter-
est

- 200 Bp

Increase in in-
terest

+ 200 Bp

Decline in inter-
est

- 200 Bp

Increase in in-
terest

+ 200 Bp

1 EUR 103 -330 64 -316

2 USD 30 -12 29 -16

3 SEK 2 - 3 -1

4 CHF - -1 - -

5 GBP 30 1 28 -6

6 JPY - - - -

7 Other 1) - - - -

8 Total 165 -342 124 -340

9 Total capital (TC) 3,693 3,693 3,798 3,798

10 Present value change in % of total capital 4.5% 9.3% 3.3% 9.0%

1) Foreign currencies with immaterial changes in present value in a stress case (where relevant) are pooled under the heading “Other”.

EU IRRBB2:  Present-value interest rate risks and change in net interest income in the banking book

All figures in € million, unless otherwise stated

a b c d

Delta EVE 1) Delta EVE 1) Delta NII 2) Delta NII 2)

30.06.2021 31.12.2020 30.06.2021 31.12.2020

1 Parallel up -342 -340 142 150

2 Parallel down 81 61 29 31

3 Steepener -13 1 ————— —————

4 Flattener -4 -1 ————— —————

5 Short rate up -117 -125 ————— —————

6 Short rate down 88 61 ————— —————